WHEREAS, funding is available to improve and protect the supply of sound,

serviceable, and affordable owner-occupied housing stock through housing rehabilitation
assistance; and

WHEREAS, the City of t-ancaster Community Development Depaftnent will apply
for up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) to fund qualifing housing
rehabilitation projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lancaster Community Development Departrnent will hold
two (2) public hearings and use other opportunities and resources for citizen participation; and

WHEREAS, if awarded, ten percent (10%) of the grant will be available for

[...]

Departrnent will seek a consultant to administer and implement the CHIP progt:rm; now,
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TI{E CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the Community Development Departnent is hereby authorized to
apply for up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollan ($250,000.00) in grant funding from the
Ohio Departrnent ofDevelopment for CHIP Program Funds.

SECTION 2. Tha! if awarded, Mayor Don McDaniel is hereby authorized to act on

behalf of the City of Lancaster and enter into any and all agreements required for consideration